## **Warren County Social Media Comment Policy**

Warren County's social media sites are used to communicate information to the public about Warren County government activities. Warren County social media sites serve as a limited public forum and all content published is subject to monitoring.

We encourage the public to comment for the purpose of furthering the discussion and requesting more information from your county government. Please note that we are not able to monitor the discussion 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, but we will respond to messages and comments as soon as reasonably possible.

Warren County social media page administrator(s) reserve the right to reject or remove submissions or comments that:

- are off-subject or out of context
- contain obscenity or material that appeals to the prurient interest
- contain personal identifying information or sensitive personal information
- contain offensive terms that target protected classes
- are threatening, harassing or discriminatory
- incite or promote violence or illegal activities
- contain information that reasonably could compromise individual or public safety
- advertise or promote a commercial product or service, or any entity or individual
- promote or endorse political campaigns or candidates

Please note that the comments expressed on this social media platform by users do not reflect the opinions and position of the Warren County or any of its departments, agencies or employees.

## **Public Records Law**

Warren County social media sites are subject to applicable public records laws. Any content maintained in a social media format related to agency business, including communication posted by Warren County and communication received from citizens, is a public record. Warren County is responsible for responding completely and accurately to any public records request for social media content.